FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	PATRICIA MAUREEN TITLEY (in the Will called PATRICIA MARUREEN TITLEY)
Date of death:	02/10/2023
Last known residential address of deceased:	18 Belgrave Parade, Youngtown in Tasmania
Address in Will:	18 Belgrave Parade, Youngtown in Tasmania
Date of Will:	05/02/2014
Executor named in Will:	RAE MAREE SPENCER
Full name of applicant:	RAE MAREE SPENCER
Address of applicant:	18 Ocean Drive, Ulverstone in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Douglas & Collins
Address for service:	9-13 George Street, Launceston in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 05/02/2014

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Patricia Maureen Titley Douglas & Collins 9-13 George Street Launceston TAS 7250